

MARKET NOTICE

HUPX DAM Day-Ahead Market, HUPX IDA Intraday Auction Market, HUPX IDC Intraday Continuous Market

Iktatási szám / Notice #: HUPX-MN-DAM-2025-0014;

HUPX-MN-IDA-2025-0015; HUPX-MN-IDC-2025-0019

Dátum / Of: 16/05/2025

Tárgy / Subject: Definition of ADEX Entrance Fee discount

1 Definition of ADEX Entrance Fee discount

HUPX Ltd. according to the Fee Schedule, defines the ADEX Entrance Fee discount from effective date of 16th June until 31st December 2025.

The ADEX Entrance Fee discount is *given for the ADEX Member, who extends its Membership from one ADEX Exchange to another.*

On a HUPX level the ADEX Entrance Fee discount means that **all BSP and SEEPEX Members, who enter the HUPX Market(s) get a 100% discount from the HUPX Entrance Fee** (defined in the HUPX Fee Schedule, in point 2.2. HUPX Fixed Fees related to membership.

Net fixed fees (all items are subject to VAT)			
Market	Day-Ahead DAM	Intraday Auction IDA	Intraday IDC
Entrance fee	18 000 € - 0 € for ADEX members		
Membership fee			
DAM, DAM+IDC, DAM+IDA, DAM+IDC+IDA	1 200 € / month		
only IDA + IDC	750 € / month		
only IDC			500 € / month
only IDA		500 € / month	
Technical fees			
System fee	550 € / month ¹	500 € / month ³	750 € / month ²
System extra bandwidth fee			250 € / month / bandwidth
Additional ETS / MATS user ³	250 € / month		
Additional ETS / MATS portfolio ³	250 € / month		
ETS API user	500 € / month for DAM or IDA 750 € / month for DAM and IDA		
MATS API user	250 € / month		
Additional M7 user			250 € / month
M7 API functionality			166 € / month

The discount, described above is available between 16th June - 31st December 2025.

¹ HUPX DAM Trading System standard access is provided with two (2) users and two (2) portfolios.

² HUPX IDC Trading System standard access is provided with two (2) users.

³ For the Day-Ahead Market and the Intraday Auction Market Members can use the same users and portfolios and additional users and portfolios are charged only once